Incident Date Report Number

10/25/2023

10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023

10/25/2023
10/25/2023

10/25/2023
10/25/2023

10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023

10/25/2023

10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023

RMP23-002479

RMP23-002480

RMP23-002481

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
102 FARMINGTON CT
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1661 ALGONQUIN RD
2400 GOLF RD

2830 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:2600
MARTIN LN

4407 WEBER DR
3604 KILLARNEY CT

3004 THRUSH LN

ALGON THOREAU

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

4703 TEONIA WOODS DR

LAT: <42.09935> LONG: <-
88.03006>

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4601 THORNTREE LN
3201 CAMPBELL ST
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

911 WRONG NUMBER
911 TEST CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/26/2023 7:27:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/25/2023

10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023

10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023

RMP23-002483
RMP23-002482

RMP23-002484

RMP23-002487

RMP23-002486

RMP23-002488

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
2203 BIRCH LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
1551 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
MEIJER DR

1301 MEIJER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3 STIRLING LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3200 CENTRAL RD
1100 GOLF RD

2208 ALGONQUIN RD
4730 ARBOR DR
1211 GOLF RD

1673 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 ARBOR DR
4941 WEBER DR
5428 MAYFLOWER CT
4101 JODY CT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
HOLD UP ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

BATTERY

SPECIAL

THEFT

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
THEFT

IMPROPER SECURITY
AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE
INTOXICATED DRIVER
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH ARREST

10/26/2023 7:27:40 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/25/2023 4736 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/26/2023 7:27:40 AM



